DEBORAH M. SPRIGGS DEPUTY CLERK

ROBERT F. REEVES DEPUTY CLERK

Date

Office of the Clerk U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–6601

DEED OF GIFT ORAL HISTORY PROGRAM OFFICE OF THE CLERK U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

I, Frank Mitchell, of	herein				
. 그렇는	ghts to the Office of the Clerk, U.S. House of 6, 2008, consisting of audio recordings and				
	I that my interview will be made available to				
researchers and may be quoted from, published or broadcast in any medium, printed or electronic, that the Office of the Clerk may deem appropriate. I also approve the deposit of the transcripts at the National Archives and Records Administration and any other institution which the Office of the Clerk may deem appropriate. This deed of gift also					
				extends to any artifacts, images, or papers, which I may choose to give to the Office of the Clerk to accompany the interview.	
In making this gift I fully understand that I am conveying all legal title and literary property rights which I have or may be deemed to have in my interview as well as my rights, title, and interest in any copyright which may be secured under the laws now or later in force and effect in the United States of America. I also voluntarily convey ownership of the recordings and transcripts to the public domain.					
I, Lorraine C. Miller, accept the interview of history program of the Office of the Clerk,					
[SIGNATURE]	[SIGNATURE]				
Frank Mitchell	Lorraine C. Miller				
	Clerk				
	U.S. House of Representatives				
8-6-08					

LORRAINE C. MILLER CLERK

DEBORAH M. SPRIGGS
DEPUTY CLERK

ROBERT F. REEVES

MARIA A. LOPEZ DEPUTY CLERK Office of the Clerk H.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–6601

DEED OF GIFT ORAL HISTORY PROGRAM OFFICE OF THE CLERK U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

I, Frank Mitchell, of	herein
permanently give, convey, and assign all rights to the Office of the Clerk,	U.S. House of
Representatives, to my interview of June 2, 2010, consisting of video recon	rdings and
transcripts. In making this gift I understand that my interview will be mad	le available to
researchers and may be quoted from, published or broadcast in any medium	m, printed or
electronic, that the Office of the Clerk may deem appropriate. I also appro	ve the deposit
of the transcripts at the National Archives and Records Administration and	l any other
institution which the Office of the Clerk may deem appropriate. This deed	of gift also
extends to any artifacts, images, or papers, which I may choose to give to t	the Office of
the Clerk to accompany the interview.	

In making this gift I fully understand that I am conveying all legal title and literary property rights which I have or may be deemed to have in my interview as well as my rights, title, and interest in any copyright which may be secured under the laws now or later in force and effect in the United States of America. I also voluntarily convey ownership of the recordings and transcripts to the public domain.

I, Lorraine C. Miller, accept the interview of Frank Mitchell for inclusion into the oral history program of the Office of the Clerk, U.S. House of Representatives.

[SIGNATURE]	[SIGNATURE]
Frank Mitchell	Lorraine C. Miller
	Clerk
	U.S. House of Representatives
6-2-10	
Date	